Н \$65.00 40909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457457 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent		01/09/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trostel, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1020 Lambert Street		
City:	Barberton		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4090903	RIGHT MIX. RIGHT MATCH.
Registration Number:	1636147	ATP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=PRCC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Trostel) [Executed]#page1.tif source=PRCC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Trostel) [Executed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0498

900434967

source=PRCC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Trostel) [Executed]#page3.tif source=PRCC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Trostel) [Executed]#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "**Release**"), dated as of January 9, 2018, is made by **ANTARES CAPITAL LP**, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "**Agent**"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not defined herein have the meaning set forth in the GSA (as defined below), and if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among PRCC Holdings, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Agent, and the other Lenders parties thereto from time to time, and together with all general security agreements and trademark security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2016 (the "GSA"), and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2016 between Trostel, Ltd. (the "Grantor") and the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the GSA, the "Security Agreements"), the Grantor pledged and granted a Lien on and security interest, to and under the following property of the Grantor, but excluding all Excluded Property, including any "intent to use" Trademark application for which a statement of use has not been filed and accepted with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those United States Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2016 at Reel 5933 / Frame 0825.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at Grantor's expense, to cooperate with Grantor and to provide Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\98046686.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
RIGHT MIX. RIGHT MATCH.	United States	Registered	85/351,790	June 21, 2011	4,090,903	January 24, 2012
ATP	United States	Registered	73/786,980	April 14, 1989	1,636,147	February 26, 1991

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

US-DOCS\98046686.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2018